
RESOLUTION NO. 60 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 349 FOR 2008 REGARDING AN 

AGREEMENT WITH ATC ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR AIR MONITORING 

SERVICES DURING THE RENOVATIONS OF THE COUNTY COURT 

HOUSE 

 

Introduced:  3/14/11 

 By Court Facilities Committee: 

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 113 for 2005, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with ATC Associates, Inc., 10 Colvin Avenue, Albany, New York in an 

amount not to exceed $124,520 regarding air monitoring services work for the 

renovation of the Albany County Court House, and  

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 16 for 2008, this Honorable Body authorized 

additional air monitoring services work bringing the amount of the agreement with 

ATC Associates, Inc., to $144,503.20, and 

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 349 for 2008, this Honorable Body authorized 

additional air monitoring services work bringing the amount of the agreement with 

ATC Associates, Inc., to $155,848.20, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Court Facilities Project Coordinator has indicated that 

project delays have resulted in the need for additional air monitoring services by 

ATC Associates, Inc., and 

 

WHEREAS, The Court Facilities Project Coordinator has requested a final 

agreement amendment in the amount of $9,958.50 in order to meet current air 

monitoring services work during the renovation of the Albany County Court House, 

now, therefore be it    

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 349 for 

2008 is amended to reflect that the amount of the agreement with ATC Associates, 

Inc. regarding air monitoring services work during the renovation of the Albany 

County Court House is $165,806.70 rather than $155,848.20, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

amended agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  3/14/11 

 


